
Our part number WX-022 is a direct replacement for Ferguson harrow parts 
662 155 M1 and 662 156 M1 (or A-BO-5580-B and A-BO-5581-B). The Ferguson 
bearings were furnished as either top or bottom sections; WX-022 is a 
single set of (1) top and (1) bottom. These bearings fit the Ferguson ABO-21 
(trailed) tandem disc harrow, which is also known as the Ford/ Dearborn 
Series C tandem disc, and the Ferguson ABO-22 three-point tandem disc 
– also known as the Massey Harris or Massey Ferguson 22 lift-type disc. 
WX-022 also replaces the Ford/Dearborn Series C (Pull-Type) models 11-12, 
11-12B, 11-13, 11-14, 11-14B, and 11-15 as well as Series D (Lift-Type) models 11-
59, 11-60, 11-60B, 11-61 and 11-62.

Woodex-MECO also manufactures custom, odd shaped bearings for 
other applications.The illustration below shows sample measurements. 
Examples of custom bearings we’ve made in the past are shown below.

Note: Some later-model discs in these model ranges were not equipped with wood 
bearing inserts. Check your machinery and verify it uses wood bearings before 
ordering WX-022. 
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WX-022

WX-032

WX-034

WX-041

WX-057

WX-081

WX-184

WX-203

WX-217

WX-230

Split sleeve

Split sleeve

Rectangle

Rectangle

Split sleeve

Octagon

Octagon

Octagon

Split sleeve

Unsplit sleeve

2 in one half

1” hole each side

2 through 1/2” holes

2

In one half 

2 in each half

2 in each half 

1 off center in each half 

Massey ABO-5580B & 5581B

Western land roller 
cultipacker

Kawanee rotary hoe

McCormick-Deering

McCormick-Deering

Dunham

Love Lift Tandem Disc LD-9 & 
LD-45 

Part No. # Shape Grease/Locator Holes Fitment

For Disc Harrows, Cultipackers and Other Farm Equipment



To learn more and to find out if Woodex is the right material for you,  
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WX-242

WX-245

WX-246

WX-258

WX-263

WX-266

WX-269

WX-273

WX-299

WX-300

WX-301

WX-308

Split pillow block

Irregular hexagon

Irregular hexagon

Octagon

Split sleeve w/ align hole

Unsplit sleeve

Split pillow block 4 bolt

Unsplit sleeve

Split octagon 3 1/2” long

Split sleeve

Split sleeve w/ groove

Split sleeve w/ flats 

4 bolt holes

2 w/ counterbores 1930’s Clark Disc

1930’s Clark Disc

International Horse Drawn

Minneapolis Moline

Unknown

Fisher Humphries Lely

Love Lift LD-9, Non Standard 
OD & ID

Dunham Cultipacker

#218 David Bradley 2 Bottom 
Trip Plow

Massey Harris 2545 Disc 
Harrow

Maker Unknown Requires 12 
Bearings 

Part No. # Shape Grease/Locator Holes Fitment


